## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Retirement to Original House Bill No. 42 by Representative Firment

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line, and delete line 3 in its
- 3 entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "R.S. 11:2225(A)(2)(a) and 2227(D)(2), relative"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "System;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of
- 7 line 5, delete "in the system; to provide for definitions;"

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 9 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 20 and delete pages 2 through 6 and on page 7 delete lines
- 10 1 through 6 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "Section 1. R.S. 11:2225(A)(2)(a) and 2227(D)(2) are hereby amended and reenacted
- 12 to read as follows:"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 9, delete lines 9 through 12 and at the beginning of line 13, change "Section 3." to
- 15 "Section 2."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 17 On page 9, line 13, after "January 1," change "2015" to "2025"